



<u>REF.</u>	<u>PART NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY.</u>
1	03001	Handle Assembly - Upper	1
2	02066	Nut - 1/4-20 Nylon Insert	3
3	03007	Washer - 1/4" Flat	3
4	03008	Handle Assembly - Lower	1
5	03203	Toe Guard	1
6	03202	Wheel Hand	1
7	03201	Rod Adj.	1
8	03014	Pin - 1/8x3/4 Cotter	1
9	03072	Rod Pivot Block	1
10	03016	Screw - 3/8-16x1 HHC	4
11	03013	Screw 1/4-20x3/4 HHC	3
12	03018	Backing Strip	1
13	03019	Guard - Rear Deflector	1
14	03063	Axle - Rear	1
15	08065	Wheel - Pneumatic Rear	2
16	03022	Nut - 3/8-16 Nylon Insert	10
17	03024	Nut - 1/2-13 Nylon Insert	3
18	02004	Nut - 5/16-18 Nylon Insert	8
19	03026	Screw - 3/8-16x1-1/4 HHC	4
20	03027	Hood Assembly - Welded	1
21	03028	Flange Bearing - Right Hand	1
22	03029	Flange Bearing - Left Hand	1
23	03030	Engine Mounting Bar	2
24	03031	Nut - 1/2-13 Wing	1

25	03032	Washer - 1/2 Flat	6
26	03074	Rod Pivot Block	1
27	02013	Screw - 5/16-18x3/4 HHC	4
28	03038	Nut - Special	2
29	03039	Collar	1
30	03040	Cutter Blade 1/16" (B-LT-15) 1.60mm	15
	03041	Cutter Blade 1/32" (B-GT-27) .80mm	27
	03130	Cutter Blade 1/8" (B-LT-14) 3.18mm	14
31	03042	Spacer B-LT-15	28
	03042	Spacer B-GT-27	26
32	03044	Shaft - Blade Reel	1
33	03045	Key - 3/16 Square	2
34	02029	Bolt - Shoulder	2
35	02027	Wheel Assembly 8x1.75	2
37	02024	Washer - 3/8 SAE Flat	41 4
38	03200	Front Suspension Assembly-Welded	1
39	03055	Sheave	1
40	02003	Washer - 5/16 Lock	4
41	03057	Screw - 5/16x1-1/2 HHC	4
42	03058	Sheave - 3/4" Bore Engine	1
43	03059	Belt 3V300	1
44	03060	Reel Assembly (complete) 15 Blade	1
45	03061	Reel Assembly (complete) 27 Blade	1
46	02002	Screw - 5/16-18x1 HHC	4
47	03068	Guard - Belt	1
48	02007	Screw - 5/16-18x2-1/4 HHC	2

49	02005	Washer - 5/16 SAE Flat	4
50	03066	Spacers - (B-LT-15) Belt Guard	2
		B-GT-27	1
	03067	Spacers-(B-GT-27) (Short) Belt Guard	1